SUBMISSION TYPE:

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	

NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		04/13/2005	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jennifer Cary
Street Address:	2801 Covey Place
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75093
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2709987	JENNIFER CARY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)236-9907

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-968-5508

Email: kfarrell@binghammchale.com

Correspondent Name: Kenan L. Farrell
Address Line 1: 2700 Market Tower
Address Line 2: 10 West Market Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-4900

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenan L. Farrell
Signature:	/klf/
Date:	04/21/2005

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0630

900023463

**\$40**.00

source=Untitled#page1.tif source=Untitled#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0631

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT is executed by Fifth Third Bank, 251 North Illinois Street, Suite 1000, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 ("Assignor") in favor of Jennifer Cary, 2801 Covey Place, Plano, Texas 75093 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the mark JENNIFER CARY, and Registration No. 2,709,987, therefor on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark"), which Mark was assigned to Assignor by assignment recorded on May 6, 2003, at Reel 2727, Frame 0264 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignor now desires to assign the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith.

**NOW THEREFORE,** for One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, and the United States registration therefor, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Trademark effective as of the 13th day of April, 2005.

FIFTH THIRD KAN

Bv: \ **\** 

Printed Name: ANDREW M. CARDIMEN

Title: VICE TRESIDENT

[Notarized on Next Page]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0632

949425	RITA C. HOLDEN SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF INDIANA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 4, 2009 MARION COUNTY
County of Residence:	Printed Name
County of Donidonac	inotal y 1 ublic
Commission Expires:	Rta CHO (dec) Notary Public
Sworn to before me, a 1 2005.	Notary Public for the state of Indiana, this 13 <sup>T4</sup> day of April,
COUNTY OF MARION	) 33.
STATE OF INDIANA	) ) SS:

**RECORDED: 04/21/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0633